Interest Rate Up to a year 1 to 3 years
More than

 3 years Total
Cash and cash equivalents* 1.25% - 5.75% P=690,186,910 P=– P=– P=690,186,910
Debt financial assets at FVTPL 6.12% - 7.53% – – 56,925,720 56,925,720
Investment securities at amortized

cost 2.63% - 9.25% 35,061,554 644,696,482 1,437,756,861 2,117,514,897

Total interest-bearing financial assets P=725,248,464 P=644,696,482 P=1,494,682,581 P=2,864,627,527
*Cash and cash equivalents exclude cash on hand

2021
Range of

Interest Rate Up to a year 1 to 3 years
More than

 3 years Total
Cash and cash equivalents* 1.13% - 1.75% P=1,327,902,023 P=– P=– P=1,327,902,023
Debt financial assets at FVTPL 4.50% - 7.51% 8,542,876 31,465,110 – 40,007,986
Investment securities at amortized cost 2.63% - 8.00% 62,416,062 398,884,959 613,693,814 1,074,994,835

Total interest-bearing financial assets P=1,398,860,961 P=430,350,069 P=613,693,814 P=2,442,904,844
*Cash and cash equivalents exclude cash on hand

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates of
December 31, 2022 and 2021, with all variables held constant, through the impact on changes in fair
value of quoted debt securities.

Impact on profit before income tax
Change in basis points: 2022 2021
+100 basis points (P=2,309,947) (P=1,886,621)
-100 basis points 2,309,947 1,886,621

- 50 -

*SGVFS184116*

As of December 31, 2022 and 2021, the Company’s investments relate primarily to fixed-rate debt
securities that are classified as investments securities at amortized cost and HTM investments carried
at amortized cost, respectively.

27. Maturity Analysis of Assets and Liabilities

The table below shows an analysis of assets and liabilities analysed according to when they are
expected to be recorded and settled.

2022 2021
Less than

12 months
Over 12
Months Total

Less than
12 months

Over 12
Months Total

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents P=690,710,410 P=– P=690,710,410 P=1,328,395,023 P=– P=1,328,395,023